
MINUTES SNOWBOARD CROSS
Competition

Staff Course

Course description

Program
7:30

8:30 8:45

9:00 9:30 YES

9:45 10:15
10:15 10:30

11:00 12:15

FIS SNOWBOARD CROSS WORLD CUP

25-Mar-2023

Place Date

Team Captains' Meeting of Participants 72 Women 24 Men 48

FIS Technical Delegate

FIS Race Director Name of course

Referee Elevation Start

Chief of Competition Finish

Start Referee Vertical Drop

Finish Referee Course Length

Chief of Course Number of Elements

Course Builder Number of Features

Course Designer

Technical Advisor

Video Controller

Connection Coach

Duration Start time Finish time

First run on lift for athletes

Gates

Mt St Anne (CAN) 24-26 Mar 2023

Bell BERGHUIS NED Jury

Uwe BEIER FIS Jury Bataille Royale

Stephanie HARTL FIS Jury 322 m

Guy POUPART CAN Jury 190 m

Anne GAGNE CAN 132 m

Rod FROST CAN 1200 m

Jonathan L’ABBEE CAN 35 x

Dave WRIGHT CAN 18 x

Lucas OUELLTTE CAN

Alberto SCHIAVON FIS

Bell BERGHUIS NED

Simone MALUSA CAN

0:15

0:30

0:30

0:15

1:15

start, drop to gap to mini pipe up to the mailbox element, drop down into mini pipe and up to the castle, drop down 2 meter, double up 10 meter and
step down into bank 1, table top jump 18 meter, turn 2, triple down, turn 3 and turn 4, double up 7 meter, dragon back with 3 roller up 3 roller down,
twick take off into daytona bank 5, step down out of it, jump 16 meter, roller into whale tale 21 meter, last double 21 meter

Section Chief meeting 8:00

Men starting from 1/8 finals - Women starting from Quarterfinals

immediaterly after the race in the finish area

Transponders are mandatory even during inspection and training
Skidoos to go back to start after Men's Eightfinals and Women's Quarterfinals

26-Mar-2023

Inspection

Training

Men - 16 Finals
Women - Eight Finals

Finals

Award Ceremony

Comments

Jury Inspection, Course Setting 7:00 8:00

Break / Course Preparation 8:00 8:10

Coaches Inspection 8:10 8:20

Break / Course Preparation 8:20 8:30

Break / Course Preparation 8:45 9:00

Break / Course Preparation 9:30 9:40

Coaches & Photographers on place 9:35

Forerunners - Heats 9:40 9:45

Break / Course Preparation 10:30 10:50

Coaches & Photographers on place 10:45

Forerunners - Heats 10:50 11:00

1:00

0:10

0:10

0:10

0:15

00:10

00:05

00:20

00:10

H
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00:05: Admission until 8:40

RUNs: W 1 M 1

Bring back the transponders at the race office only to Swiss Timing staff between 16:00 and 17:00.


