

## **MINUTES**

## **SNOWBOARD CROSS**

Competition	FIS SNOWBOARD	Place	Place Mt St Anne (CAN)			24-26 Mar 2023		
Team Captains' Meeting o	of 25-Mar-2023		Particip	ants 72	Wom	en 24	Men	48
Staff				Οοι	irse			
FIS Technical Delegate	Bell BERGHUIS	NED	Jury					
FIS Race Director	Uwe BEIER	FIS	Jury	Nam	e of course	Ba	Bataille Royale	
Referee	Stephanie HARTL	FIS	Jury	Eleva	ation	Start		322 m
Chief of Competition	Guy POUPART	CAN	Jury			Finish		190 m
Start Referee	Anne GAGNE	CAN				Vertical Drop		132 m
Finish Referee	Rod FROST	CAN		Cour	se	Length		1200 m
Chief of Course	Jonathan L'ABBEE	CAN				Number of El	ements	35 x
Course Builder	Dave WRIGHT	CAN				Number of Fe	atures	18 x
Course Designer	Lucas OUELLTTE	CAN						
Technical Advisor	Alberto SCHIAVON	FIS						
Video Controller	Bell BERGHUIS	NED						
Connection Coach	Simone MALUSA	CAN						
Course description	1			•				

start, drop to gap to mini pipe up to the mailbox element, drop down into mini pipe and up to the castle, drop down 2 meter, double up 10 meter and step down into bank 1, table top jump 18 meter, turn 2, triple down, turn 3 and turn 4, double up 7 meter, dragon back with 3 roller up 3 roller down, twick take off into daytona bank 5, step down out of it, jump 16 meter, roller into whale tale 21 meter, last double 21 meter

run on lift for athletes hspection, Course Setting / Course Preparation hes Inspection / Course Preparation ection	1:00 0:10 0:10 0:10	7:30 7:00 8:00 8:10	8:00 8:10	Section	Chief r	neeting		8:00					
/ Course Preparation nes Inspection / Course Preparation ection	0:10 0:10	8:00 8:10	8:10	Section	Chief r	neeting		8:00		•••••			
hes Inspection / Course Preparation ection	0:10	8:10						Section Chief meeting 8:00					
/ Course Preparation ection			0.00										
ection	0:10		8:20										
		8:20	8:30										
	0:15	8:30	8:45	Admission until 8:40									
Break / Course Preparation		8:45	9:00										
Training		9:00	9:30	RUNs:	w	1	м	1	Gates	YES			
Break / Course Preparation		9:30	9:40				-						
Coaches & Photographers on place		9:35											
Forerunners - Heats		9:40	9:45										
Men - 16 Finals	0:30	9:45	10:15										
Women - Eight Finals	0:15	10:15	10:30										
Break / Course Preparation		10:30	10:50										
nes & Photographers on place		10:45											
unners - Heats	00:10	10:50	11:00										
Finals		11:00	12:15	Men starting from 1/8 finals - Women starting from Quarterfinals									
Award Ceremony				immedia	aterly a	fter the	race ir	the fini	sh area				
ר ר ר	Inners - Heats Men - 16 Finals Women - Eight Finals / Course Preparation les & Photographers on place Inners - Heats Finals	unners - Heats       00:05         Men - 16 Finals       0:30         Women - Eight Finals       0:15         / Course Preparation       00:20         res & Photographers on place       00:10         Finals       1:15	Inners - Heats         00:05         9:40           Men - 16 Finals         0:30         9:45           Women - Eight Finals         0:15         10:15           / Course Preparation         00:20         10:30           res & Photographers on place         10:45           Inners - Heats         00:10         10:50           Finals         1:15         11:00	Inners - Heats         00:05         9:40         9:45           Men - 16 Finals         0:30         9:45         10:15           Women - Eight Finals         0:15         10:15         10:30           / Course Preparation         00:20         10:30         10:50           inners - Heats         00:10         10:50         11:00           Finals         1:15         11:00         12:15	Inners - Heats         00:05         9:40         9:45           Men - 16 Finals         0:30         9:45         10:15           Women - Eight Finals         0:15         10:15         10:30           / Course Preparation         00:20         10:30         10:50           inners - Heats         00:10         10:50         11:00           Finals         1:15         11:00         12:15         Men state	Inners - Heats         00:05         9:40         9:45           Men - 16 Finals         0:30         9:45         10:15           Women - Eight Finals         0:15         10:15         10:30           / Course Preparation         00:20         10:30         10:50           inners - Heats         00:10         10:50         11:00           Finals         1:15         11:00         12:15         Men starting from the start	Inners - Heats         00:05         9:40         9:45           Men - 16 Finals         0:30         9:45         10:15           Women - Eight Finals         0:15         10:15         10:30           / Course Preparation         00:20         10:30         10:50           inners - Heats         00:10         10:50         11:00           Finals         1:15         11:00         12:15         Men starting from 1/8 from	Inners - Heats         00:05         9:40         9:45           Men - 16 Finals         0:30         9:45         10:15           Women - Eight Finals         0:15         10:15         10:30           / Course Preparation         00:20         10:30         10:50           inners - Heats         00:10         10:50         11:00           Finals         1:15         11:00         12:15         Men starting from 1/8 finals -	Inners - Heats         00:05         9:40         9:45           Men - 16 Finals         0:30         9:45         10:15           Women - Eight Finals         0:15         10:15         10:30           / Course Preparation         00:20         10:30         10:50           inners - Heats         00:10         10:50         11:00           Finals         1:15         11:00         12:15         Men starting from 1/8 finals - Womer	Inners - Heats         00:05         9:40         9:45           Men - 16 Finals         0:30         9:45         10:15           Women - Eight Finals         0:15         10:15         10:30           / Course Preparation         00:20         10:30         10:50           inners - Heats         00:10         10:50         11:00           Finals         1:15         11:00         12:15         Men starting from 1/8 finals - Women starting from Quarterfination			

## Comments

Transponders are mandatory even during inspection and training Skidoos to go back to start after Men's Eightfinals and Women's Quarterfinals

Bring back the transponders at the race office only to Swiss Timing staff between 16:00 and 17:00.